
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/056602-2025 

Contract

Supply of General Purpose Plastic Ducting to NGED 2024

NATIONAL GRID ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION PLC

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-056602
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02874c  
Published 15 September 2025, 2:26pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

NATIONAL GRID ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION PLC

Avonbank

Bristol

BS20TB

Contact

Elizabeth Huss

Email

elizabeth.huss@nationalgrid.com

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/056602-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/056602-2025
mailto:elizabeth.huss@nationalgrid.com


Page 2 to 9

UKK11 - Bristol, City of

Companies House

09223384

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.nationalgrid.com/electricity-distribution

I.6) Main activity

Electricity

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply of General Purpose Plastic Ducting to NGED 2024

Reference number

WS4549909747

II.1.2) Main CPV code

44300000 - Cable, wire and related products

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Framework for the supply of plastic ducting for electricity distribution cable.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

http://www.nationalgrid.com/electricity-distribution


Page 3 to 9

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Supply of Lot 1 - Smooth Walled General Purpose Plastic Ducting

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

44322000 - Cable accessories

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

UKL - Wales

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of plastic smooth walled plastic ducting for underground electrical cable to NGED.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical Fit / Weighting: 40

Quality criterion - Name: Service Levels and Delivery / Weighting: 20



Page 4 to 9

Quality criterion - Name: Sustainability & Environment / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

+ 3 years

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Supply of Lot 2 General Purpose Twin walled Plastic Ducting

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

44320000 - Cable and related products

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)



Page 5 to 9

UKL - Wales

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of plastic twin walled underground cable ducting for electricity distribution.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 40

Quality criterion - Name: Service & Delivery / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Sustainability & Environmental / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

+ 3 years



Page 6 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Negotiated procedure with prior call for competition

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-000005

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CW2058333

Lot No

1

Title

Supply of Lot 1 Smooth Walled Plastic Ducting to NGED 2024

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 November 2024

/Notice/000005-2021


Page 7 to 9

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Emtelle UK Ltd

Hawick

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

SC079486

The contractor is an SME

No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

CW2058333

Lot No

2

Title

Supply of Lot 2 Twin Walled Plastic Ducting for Electrical Cable

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes



Page 8 to 9

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 November 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Polypipe Civils Ltd

Leeds

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

02628216

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 9 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Not applicable

Not applicable

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-01-11T16:13:56+0000
	TCPDF




